1) The ratios have been computed as below -
a) Earnings per share (Rs.) Net profit attributable to equity shareholders   .

Weighted average number of equity shares outstanding during the
year adjusted for issue of Bonus Shares

Net profit after tax
b)  Return on net worth

Net worth at the end of the year

Net worth at the end of the year
c) Net asset value (Rs.)

Number of equity shares outstanding at the end of the year

2) Net profit, as restated as appearing in the Statement of profits and losses, has been considered for the purpose of
computing the above ratios. These ratios are computed on the basis of the standalone (unconsolidated) restated financial
statements of the Company.

3) On 24th March 2004 the Company made a split of its 1 equity share of Rs. 10/- each into 2 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each.
Subsequently on 6th September 2004 the Company reconsolidated its equity shares of Rs. 5/- into Rs. 10/- each. In view
of this, the above ratios have been computed on nominal value of Rs. 10/- each per equity share.

ANNEXURE - VIII
CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

(On issue of 33,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 42/- each)
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars As on 31st March, 2005 As adjusted for issue
TOTAL DEBT:
Short Term Debt. 44.56 44.56
Long Term Debt. 306.97 306.97
Total Debt. 351.53 351.53
Share Holders Funds:
Share Capital 757.67 1,087.67
Reserves (Net of Miscellaneous expenses
to the extent not written off or adjusted) 391.36 1447.36
Total Shareholders Funds 1,149.03 2535.03
Long Term Debt/ Share Holders Funds 0.27:1 0.12:1

88

Note:

1) Long term debt represents Term loan from banks/ financial Institutions, Debentures, Vehicle Loans and unsecured loans
from Directors and Shareholders.

2) Short Term Debt represents Working Capital facilities from Banks.

ANNEXURE - IX

DETAILS OF UNSECURED LOAN

   Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars 2000-2001 2001-2002 2002-2003 2003-2004 2004-2005

From Directors / Shareholders - 83.70 27.04 4.45 5.93

Total - 83.70 27.04 4.45 5.93

Note: The unsecured loans are interest free without any fixed re-payment schedule.

ANNEXURE - X

STATEMENT OF TAX SHELTERS

   (Rs. in Lakhs)

2000-2001 2001-2002 2002-2003 2003-2004 2004-2005

Effective Tax Rate 39.55% 35.70% 36.75% 35.88% 36.59%

Profit / (Loss) before tax 91.79   122.70   43.02 275.81 581.72

Tax on Net Profit As per applicable rate   36.30   43.80   15.81   98.96 212.85

Adjustments:

Difference between tax depreciation and
book depreciation  (13.04)   (21.65)   (17.56)   (4.09)   (167.42)

 Benefit u/s 10A   (25.29)   (112.55)   (26.14)   (272.01)   (349.70)

Other Adjustment 3.87 9.54 9.53 6.57 14.88

Net Adjustments   (34.46)   (124.66)   (34.17)   (269.53) (502.24)

Tax Saving on above   (13.63)   (44.50)   (12.56)   (96.71) (183.77)

Tax Liability   22.67  NIL   3.25 2.25 29.08

ANNEXURE XI

Intercon Management Services Private Limited

Notes to the statement of profits and losses and assets and liabilities, as restated

A. General Information:

Intercon Management Services Private Limited was incorporated on 7th February 1991 vide certificate of incorporation no. 11-
60143 of 1991.

The authorized, issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of Intercon Management Services Private Limited is Rs. 1,00,000/-
comprising 1000 equity shares of Rs. 100/- each. Paradyne Infotech Limited acquired 99.70% equity in this Company in
February 2002.

The main object of this Company is to provide management services of all kinds and to act as Management Consultants in
field of Industrial, Commercial, Administrative activities etc.

Shareholding pattern of the Company is as follows:

Name of Shareholder % of Shareholding
Paradyne Infotech Limited 99.70

Others 0.30

The Board of Directors of the company comprises of Mr. Annand Sarnaaik, Mrs. Divvyani A Sarnaaik and Mr. Shantanu Rooj.